

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0726 Version: 1 Name: Park Avenue West Bike Path: Change Order #5

Type: committee action item Status: Passed

File created: 6/19/2013 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/26/2013

Title: Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 5 for the Park Avenue West Bike Path,

consisting of an increase of \$58,050.79 for costs due to the delay of the construction start resulting

from the relocation of high pressure gas mains, and designated as Section 04-00271-00-BT.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0726 Park Avenue West Change Order No 5 Attachment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2013	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	approved	Pass
6/26/2013	1	Public Works and Transportation	approved	Pass

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 5 for the Park Avenue West Bike Path, consisting of an increase of \$58,050.79 for costs due to the delay of the construction start resulting from the relocation of high pressure gas mains, and designated as Section 04-00271-00-BT.

- Park Avenue West Bike Path: Change Order No. 5.
- Change orders with a cumulative net increase over 10% must be approved by the standing committee and the Financial and Administrative Committee.
- The bike path along Park Avenue West, from the Highland Park Country Club to east of US Route 41, is under contract with Dunnet Bay Construction, Glendale Heights, Illinois, in the amount of \$624,882.30.
- Additional services and time, totaling \$73,330.21, are needed to complete the project, resulting in an adjusted contract cost of \$698,212.51.
- The County Board previously approved appropriations of \$790,000 of County Bridge Tax funds for this work

Summary:

Original awarded contract: \$624,882.30

 Change Order No. 1:
 \$10,557.33

 Change Order No. 2:
 \$13,041.84

 Change Order No. 3:
 (\$29,448.89)

 Change Order No. 4:
 \$21,129.14

 Change Order No. 5
 \$58,050.79

 Sum of all changes:
 \$73,330.21

 Adjusted contract cost
 \$698,212.51